CITY OF CHAMPAIGN Champaign, Illinois

-

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

January 18, 2022 7:00 p.m.

Regular Meeting

I.	CALL TO ORDER
1.	CALL TO UNDER

- II. INVOCATION
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. SPECIAL RECOGNITION
- VI. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - December 21, 2021 Regular Council Meeting
 - June 17, 2014 November 6, 2021 Community Civic Events
- VII. CORRESPONDENCE
- VIII. PUBLIC HEARINGS
- IX. ACTION ON COUNCIL BILLS

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Council Bill No. 2021-173

An Ordinance Authorizing the City Manager to Execute an Agreement to Vacate a Public Right-of-Way and Reserve Easements

(Water Street Between University Avenue

and Chester Street)

Council Bill No. 2021-174 An Ordinance Vacating a Public Right-of-

Way and Reserving Easements (Water Street Between University Avenue and

Chester Street)

Council Bill No. 2022-001	An Ordinance Amending Sections 2-528, 2-529, 2-530, 2-535, 2-536, 2-537, 2-539 and 25.5-102 of the Champaign Municipal Code 1985 and Amending Chapter 2, Article 4 of the Champaign Municipal Code by the Addition of Division 1.5 Entitled Equity and Engagement Department (Administration – Departments – Equity and Engagement Department)
Council Bill No. 2022-002	An Ordinance Amending Sections 5-15, 5-36.2 and 5-36.4 of the Champaign Municipal Code, 1985, as Amended (Alcohol – Liquor – Video Gaming – Change of Ownership – Transfer of Location)
Council Bill No. 2022-003	A Resolution Approving a Plan of Acquisition by Lease for Property (Finance Department)
Council Bill No. 2022-004	A Resolution Approving Agreements with Health Alliance Medical Plans, Inc., to Provide the City with Health Insurance
Council Bill No. 2022-005	An Ordinance Amending Sections 2-51, 33-81 and 33-82 of the Champaign Municipal Code, 1985, as Amended (Administration – Rules of Order – Regular Meetings and Traffic and Motor Vehicles – Parking Meters and Parking Lots – Time Limit on Parking and Parking Meter Hours)
Council Bill No. 2022-006	A Resolution Amending the Personnel Policies for Non-Bargaining Unit Employees (Human Resources – Holidays)

Council Bill No. 2022-007

A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute Memoranda of Understanding Related to the Juneteenth Holiday Between the City of Champaign and the Illinois Fraternal Order of Police Labor Council, Local 1260 of the International Association of Firefighters, Local 149 of the United Association of Plumbers and Steamfitters, and Council 31 of the American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees (Human Resources)

- X. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
- XI. COUNCIL AND CITY MANAGER COMMENTS
- XII. VOUCHERS (CASH OUTFLOW REPORT)
- XIII. PAYROLL
- XIV. CLOSED SESSION
 - Collective Negotiating Matters
- XV. ADJOURN

The City of Champaign is committed to ensuring accessibility for all residents. If an accommodation is needed to participate in a City meeting, please contact the City Manager's Office at least 48 hours in advance so that special arrangements can be made – 217-403-8710 (voice) or 217-403-8736 (TDD).

For more information about the Champaign City Council, including reports, minutes, and meeting recordings, visit the City's website – <u>champaignil.gov/council</u>.